

**BID SUMMARY**  
**May 3, 2010**

- No. CC050310-02.1 – Founders Park Sand Volleyball Courts, Sand Replacement – Project No. PR09-6009 (Opened April 21, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$67,500.00
1. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.*	\$83,000.00
2. Quinn Construction, Inc.*	\$64,400.00
3. Hills Materials Company*	\$96,680.00
4. Second Nature*	\$65,500.00
5. SECO Construction, Inc.*	\$66,150.00
  
- No. CC050310-02.2 – East Saint Patrick Sidewalk – Project No. MIP1805 / CIP No. 50298 (Opened April 27, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$43,372.50
1. KRM Concrete, LLC*	\$44,890.25
2. Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor Inc.*	\$37,862.50
3. Tru-Form Construction Inc.*	\$43,424.75
4. Lipp Construction Inc.*	\$36,850.00
5. Simon Contractors of SD Inc.*	\$43,876.00
6. Olson Construction Inc.*	\$45,100.00
7. SECO Construction Inc.*	\$43,485.20
8. J Scull Construction Service, Inc.*	\$50,904.56
9. Timber Ridge Construction**	\$29,257.00
10. DHD Construction Inc.*	\$46,125.54
11. Brewer Construction*	\$25,261.75
  
- No. CC050310-02.3 – Street Rehabilitation Project – Saint Cloud Street – 5<sup>th</sup> Street to 7<sup>th</sup> Street – Project No. ST10-1851 / CIP No. 50549 (Opened April 27, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$160,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$159,587.00
1. J&J Asphalt Company*	\$175,978.30
2. Simon Contractors of SD Inc.*	\$171,876.55
3. Hills Materials Company*	\$187,395.10

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 27, 2010

**PROJECT:** Street Rehabilitation Project  
Saint Cloud Street – 5th Street to 7th Street  
Project No. ST10-1851 / CIP No. 50549

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$171,876.55 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the May 3, 2010 Council Meeting.

---

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

### CONTRACTORS

### TOTAL BID

Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$171,876.55
J & J Asphalt Company	\$175,978.30
Hills Materials Company	\$187,395.10

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$171,876.55 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Sewer	Streets	Drainage
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$160,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$159,587.00	\$64,075.05	\$88,271.95	\$7,240.00

### APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Sewer	Street	Drainage
COST CENTER		0833	8910	8911
LINE ITEM		4380	4370	4371
FUNDING CENTER		0604	0505	0505
BID AMOUNT	\$171,876.55	\$68,561.21	\$96,154.34	\$7,161.00

CONSULTANT:



Ronald A. Bengs, PE  
Advanced Engineering and Surveying, Inc.

DATE:

4-29-2010

PROJECT MANAGER:



Todd Peckosh, PE  
City of Rapid City

DATE:

4-29-10

**BID TABULATION**  
**STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT**  
**SAINT CLOUD STREET - 5TH STREET TO 7TH STREET**  
**PROJECT NO. ST10-1851 / CIP NO. 50549**  
**BID LETTING DATE: APRIL 27, 2010**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	971.00	\$7.00	\$6,797.00	\$4.70	\$4,563.70	\$4.65	\$4,515.15	\$3.60	\$3,495.60
3	Remove Sidewalk	SF	1,314.00	\$2.00	\$2,628.00	\$1.25	\$1,642.50	\$1.25	\$1,642.50	\$2.35	\$3,087.90
4	Remove Driveway	SYD	44.50	\$15.00	\$667.50	\$20.00	\$890.00	\$12.00	\$534.00	\$20.00	\$890.00
5	Remove & Reset Regulatory Sign	EA	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
6	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Remove RCP	LF	12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$23.00	\$276.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
8	Remove Type E Drop Inlet, 5'	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Asphalt Milling	SYD	2,703.00	\$2.50	\$6,757.50	\$3.05	\$8,244.15	\$3.40	\$9,190.20	\$3.20	\$8,649.60
10	Adjust Manhole	EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
11	8" PVC Sewer Main (6-8')	LF	460.00	\$28.00	\$12,880.00	\$27.00	\$12,420.00	\$52.00	\$23,920.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00
12	Standard Manhole, 48" DIA.	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	4" PVC Sewer Service Line	LF	170.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$29.00	\$4,930.00	\$27.00	\$4,590.00
14	Reconnect Sewer Service	EA	9.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00
15	Type E Inlet, 5'	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	12" RCP, Class II	LF	10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
17	12", 22.5 Deg Bend	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
18	Route & Seal Concrete, Curb & Gutter	LS	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$187.50
19	Asphalt Patch, CLASS G1	TON	185.00	\$120.00	\$22,200.00	\$130.00	\$24,050.00	\$105.00	\$19,425.00	\$140.00	\$25,900.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		J & J ASPHALT COMPANY		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
20	Curb & Gutter and P-Gutter	LF	971.00	\$25.00	\$24,275.00	\$24.00	\$23,304.00	\$19.45	\$18,885.95	\$24.50	\$23,789.50
21	6" PCC Driveway Approach	SYD	44.50	\$70.00	\$3,115.00	\$72.00	\$3,204.00	\$59.00	\$2,625.50	\$100.00	\$4,450.00
22	4" PCC Sidewalk	SF	1,434.00	\$6.00	\$8,604.00	\$4.55	\$6,524.70	\$4.00	\$5,736.00	\$10.00	\$14,340.00
23	Detectable Warning Panels	SF	64.00	\$32.00	\$2,048.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$26.00	\$1,664.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00
24	3/4" Base Course	TON	250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
25	Sod	SYD	430.00	\$12.00	\$5,160.00	\$8.00	\$3,440.00	\$9.00	\$3,870.00	\$15.00	\$6,450.00
26	Asphalt Overlay, Class G1, 64-28	TON	325.00	\$95.00	\$30,875.00	\$100.50	\$32,662.50	\$89.00	\$28,925.00	\$95.00	\$30,875.00
27	AASHTO T-180 Soil Test	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
28	Inlet Protection	EA	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
29	Erosion and Water Pollution Control Plan, Contractor Furnished	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
30	Chimney Seal Furnish and Install	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
31	Concrete Encasement	LF	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
32	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
34	Construction Staking	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					\$159,587.00		\$171,876.55		\$175,978.30		\$187,395.10

CONSULTANT

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

*Ronald A. Bengs* 4-29-2010

Ronald A. Bengs, PE Date  
Advanced Engineering and Surveying, Inc.

Contract awarded to \_\_\_\_\_ in the amount of  
\$ \_\_\_\_\_ at the \_\_\_\_\_ Council Meeting.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

*Todd Peckosh* 4-29-10  
Todd Peckosh, PE Date

EXHIBIT  
STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT  
SAINT CLOUD STREET - 7th STREET TO 5th STREET  
PROJECT# ST10-1851  
CIP 50549



CITY OF RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA